

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10484/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2019 in MCRC No. 36553/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

DILIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 175761/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The office report indicates that service on the second respondent is incomplete.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition on 19 January 2021.
- 3 Interim order shall continue till the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER