

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).10484/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2019 in MCRC No. 36553/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

DILIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.175761/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Poddar, Adv.
Ms Rubina Jawed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that while passing an order under Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973, the High Court has, while imposing a condition for the deposit of an amount of Rs 41 lakhs, virtually issued directions in the nature of recovery in a civil suit.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh, in addition.

There shall be an interim stay of arrest until the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER